HOUSE CALENDAR
23rd Legislative Day
Monday, March 5, 2001
House Convenes at 7:00 pm

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HJIR

HJR

458
459

460
461
462

463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477

478
479
480
481

139

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

Blust - THE BOY SCOUT/GIRL SCOUT PROTECTION ACT.

Allen - FUND DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AUDIT
RECOMMENDATIONS.

Ellis - DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED ROADSIDE MEMORIAL MARKERS.
Allen - HOUSE DISTRICT 22 FUNDS-1.

Owens - WORKERS' COMPENSATION/CERTAIN PUBLIC SCHOOL
STUDENTS.

Wright - CLEAN SYRINGE -- SAFE SYRINGE EXCHANGE PROGRAM.
Wright - AIDS PREVENTION FUNDS.

Brubaker - 38TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.

Brubaker - 38TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.

Cox - 19TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.

Cox - 19TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.

Cox - 19TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.

Wainwright - PAMLICO COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Wainwright - JONES COUNTY LOCAL ACT.

Wainwright - CRAVEN COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Wainwright - LENOIR COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.

Wainwright - 79TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT.

Wainwright - LENOIR COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

Wainwright - CRAVEN COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.

Gillespie - REPEAL MARION FIREMEN'S SUPPLEMENTAL
RETIREMENT FUND.

Ellis - CHILDREN'S INTERNET SAFETY-NET.

Gulley - ZERO-BASED BUDGET.

Preston - PREKINDERGARTEN PROGRAM FOR AT-RISK CHILDREN.
Smith - AJOINT RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CONFIRMATION
OF THE APPOINTMENT OF LORINZO LITTLE JOYNER MADE BY THE
GOVERNOR TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES
COMMISSION.

PUBLIC FOR CONCURRENCE

Senate Committee Substitute - Womble - A JOINT RESOLUTION
HONORING THE MEMORY OF THE BUFFALO SOLDIERS OF THE
FRONTIER. (Senate Comm. Sub.) (3rd Edition)

(over)




CALENDAR

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

HJR 60 Barefoot - A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND MEMORY
OF GEORGE HENRY WHITE, A FORMER MEMBER OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY, ON THE ONE HUNDREDTH
ANNIVERSARY OF HIS HISTORIC FAREWELL SPEECH IN THE

UNITED STATES CONGRESS.

(Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House) (1st Edition)

HB 115 Comm. Sub. - Baker - BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS INVOLVING PUBLIC

FUNDS. (Judiciary I11) (2nd Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, March 6, 2001 ROOM

AGRICULTURE 1425

APPROP/Education (JOINT) 421

APPROP/Health & Human Services (JOINT) 643

APPROP/Justice & Public Safety (JOINT) 415

APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources (JOINT) 423

APPROP/Transportation (JOINT) 1228/1327

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES 605
HB 241 Family Drug Treatment Court Program.

EDUCATION 643
HB 15 Definition of the Term "Middle School".

JUDICIARY | 1228
HB 142 Amend Marriage Statute

JUDICIARY Il 421
HB 107 Motorcycle Safety Act.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT I 415

HB 198 Repeal Morehead City Firemen's Retirement Fund.
HB 208 Mooresville Trees.
HB 278 Tyrrell School Board Election.
HB 290 Midland Charter Amendments.
MENTAL HEALTH 415

ANNOUNCEMENTS

8:30
8:30
9:00
12:00
11:00
10:00
12:00

11:00

10:00

Noon

am

am

Noon

am

am

The Services Subcommittee of the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services will meet on Monday, March 5, 2001

in Room 1228 at 2:30 pm.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk

()



