

HOUSE CALENDAR 23rd Legislative Day Monday, March 5, 2001 House Convenes at 7:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

INTRODUCED BILLS

HB		Blust - THE BOY SCOUT/GIRL SCOUT PROTECTION ACT.			
HB	459	Allen - FUND DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AUDIT			
	4.60	RECOMMENDATIONS.			
HB	460	Ellis - DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED ROADSIDE MEMORIAL MARKERS.			
HB	461	Allen - HOUSE DISTRICT 22 FUNDS-1.			
HB	462				
IID	162	STUDENTS.			
HB HB	463	Wright - CLEAN SYRINGE SAFE SYRINGE EXCHANGE PROGRAM.			
нв НВ	464 465	Wright - AIDS PREVENTION FUNDS. Brubaker - 38TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-3.			
HB	466	Brubaker - 38TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-5. Brubaker - 38TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.			
HB	-00	Cox - 19TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.			
HB	468	Cox - 19TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-2.			
HB	469	Cox - 19TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT-1.			
HB	470	Wainwright - PAMLICO COUNTY LOCAL ACT.			
HB	471	Wainwright - JONES COUNTY LOCAL ACT.			
HB	472	Wainwright - CRAVEN COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.			
HB	473	Wainwright - LENOIR COUNTY LOCAL ACT-1.			
HB	474	Wainwright - 79TH HOUSE DISTRICT LOCAL ACT.			
HB	475	Wainwright - LENOIR COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.			
HB	476	Wainwright - CRAVEN COUNTY LOCAL ACT-2.			
HB	477	Gillespie - REPEAL MARION FIREMEN'S SUPPLEMENTAL			
		RETIREMENT FUND.			
HB	478	Ellis - CHILDREN'S INTERNET SAFETY-NET.			
HB	479	Gulley - ZERO-BASED BUDGET.			
HB	480	Preston - PREKINDERGARTEN PROGRAM FOR AT-RISK CHILDREN.			
HJR	481	Smith - A JOINT RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE CONFIRMATION			
		OF THE APPOINTMENT OF LORINZO LITTLE JOYNER MADE BY THE			
		GOVERNOR TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES			
		COMMISSION.			

PUBLIC FOR CONCURRENCE

HJR 139 Senate Committee Substitute - Womble - A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE MEMORY OF THE BUFFALO SOLDIERS OF THE FRONTIER. (Senate Comm. Sub.) (3rd Edition)

CALENDAR

PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

- HJR

 60 Barefoot A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND MEMORY OF GEORGE HENRY WHITE, A FORMER MEMBER OF THE NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY, ON THE ONE HUNDREDTH ANNIVERSARY OF HIS HISTORIC FAREWELL SPEECH IN THE UNITED STATES CONGRESS.

 (Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House) (1st Edition)
- HB 115 Comm. Sub. Baker BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS INVOLVING PUBLIC FUNDS. (Judiciary III) (2nd Edition)

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, Marc	<u>ch 6, 2001</u>	ROOM	TIME
AGRICULTUR	PF	1425	10:00 am
APPROP/Educ		421	8:30 am
	h & Human Services (JOINT)	643	8:30 am
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	415	8:30 am
	te & Public Safety (JOINT)		0.00
	ral & Economic Resources (JOINT)	423	8:30 am
	sportation (JOINT)	1228/1327	9:00 am
CHILDREN, Y	OUTH & FAMILIES	605	12:00 Noon
HB 241	Family Drug Treatment Court Program.		
EDUCATION		643	11:00 am
HB 15	Definition of the Term "Middle School".		
JUDICIARY I		1228	10:00 am
HB 142	Amend Marriage Statute		
JUDICIARY II	I	421	12:00 Noon
HB 107	Motorcycle Safety Act.		
LOCAL GOVE	ERNMENT I	415	11:00 am
HB 198	Repeal Morehead City Firemen's Retirement Fun	ıd.	
HB 208	Mooresville Trees.		
HB 278	Tyrrell School Board Election.		
HB 290	Midland Charter Amendments.		
MENTAL HEA	ALTH	415	10:00 am

ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Services Subcommittee of the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services will meet on Monday, March 5, 2001 in Room 1228 at 2:30 pm.

Denise G. Weeks Principal Clerk